## **RESOLUTION 2016 – 12 -25**

## RESOLUTION AWARDING ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE FOR JOHN J. RICH DOVER SENIOR APARTMENTS

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the Town of Dover must obtain elevator maintenance service for John J. Rich Dover Senior Apartments; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority of the Town of Dover requested proposals to be submitted by November 22, 2016; and

WHEREAS, **Eagle Elevator Co. Inc.** submitted the lowest, responsible proposal in the amount of \$3,600 annually.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that Eagle Elevator Co. Inc. is hereby awarded the maintenance service contract for the period beginning December 1, 2016 and ending November 30, 2018.

| Moved by Commissioner Toohey     |                                        |
|----------------------------------|----------------------------------------|
| Second by Commissioner Picciallo |                                        |
|                                  | Original Signed By:                    |
| 12/6/2016                        | Maria Tchinchinian, Director/Secretary |
| Date Adopted                     |                                        |

## **ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE SERVICE 2016 – 2018 PROPOSALS**

Proposals for elevator maintenance service were submitted from the following companies for elevator maintenance service for the period of December 1, 2016 through November 30, 2018 for John J. Rich Dover Senior Apartments with the following results:

| <u>Contractor</u>                                                     | <u>Price</u>     |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------|
| Eagle Elevator Co. Inc.<br>176 Norfolk Avenue<br>Boston, MA 02119     | \$3,600 annually |
| USA Hoist<br>75B Mill Street<br>Newton, NJ 07860                      | No submittal     |
| RMR Elevator Company, Inc.<br>1401 Roselle Street<br>Linden, NJ 07036 | No submittal     |